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20.09.2023   Week 1 of 30Mittwoch   18:50 Lanes 1 - 6

President: Wolfgang Stein is on Lane 3       Vice President: Uwe Hecht is on Lane 3
Secretary/Treasurer: Hildegard Stein is on Lane 5

Team StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam Standings

Points Points Scratch Pins + High High HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins HDCP Game Sers Game Sers

1 7 Erbse & Co 48 2 1858 2323 640 1858 795 2323
2 1 Hot Froxx 36 14 1898 2255 716 1898 835 2255
3 10 King Pins 34 16 1827 2322 638 1827 803 2322
4 5 Ramba Zamba 32 18 1785 2274 610 1785 773 2274
5 4 Top Secret 30 20 1815 2271 623 1815 775 2271
6 3 FUIZLA 20 30 1854 2265 666 1854 803 2265
7 6 Gallier 18 32 1778 2204 603 1778 745 2204
8 9 Mia San's 16 34 1843 2305 636 1843 790 2305
9 2 Secretary & Team 14 36 1801 2203 666 1801 800 2203

10 8 Moving Up 2 48 1689 2076 607 1689 736 2076

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Hot Froxx 668 752 835 2255 36 <---> Secretary & Team 644 800 759 2203 14
3-4 FUIZLA 763 803 699 2265 20 <---> Top Secret 775 722 774 2271 30
5-6 Ramba Zamba 731 770 773 2274 32 <---> Gallier 745 725 734 2204 18
1-2 Erbse & Co 745 795 783 2323 48 <---> Moving Up 667 736 673 2076 2
3-4 Mia San's 743 790 772 2305 16 <---> King Pins 777 742 803 2322 34

Lane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4
  2  27.09  7- 3  1- 6  2- 9  5-10  8- 4
  3  04.10  4- 5  9- 8 10- 1  3- 2  6- 7

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 716 Hot Froxx 666 Secretary & Team 666 FUIZLA
Scratch Series 1898 Hot Froxx 1858 Erbse & Co 1854 FUIZLA

Handicap Game 835 Hot Froxx 803 FUIZLA 803 King Pins
Handicap Series 2323 Erbse & Co 2322 King Pins 2305 Mia San's

Men Scratch Game 206 Franz Bachmeier 205 René Erben 205 Stefan Strauch
205 Stefan Stein

Scratch Series 534 Mike Käding 525 Stefan Strauch 518 René Erben
518 Franz Bachmeier

Handicap Game 244 Dustin Ryan 236 Thomas Schober 235 Franz Bachmeier
Handicap Series 655 Dustin Ryan 616 Quirin Hollrieder 607 Christian Siebler

Women Scratch Game 197 Jana Witthinrich 177 Karin Böhme 175 Yvonne Güntzschel
Scratch Series 517 Jana Witthinrich 472 Julia Rauscher 465 Ramona Sommer

Handicap Game 229 Karin Böhme 225 Jana Witthinrich 225 Yvonne Güntzschel
Handicap Series 601 Jana Witthinrich 586 Karin Böhme 565 Julia Rauscher

565 Simone Gregurek

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores

Scratch Game 716 Hot Froxx 666 Secretary & Team 666 FUIZLA
Scratch Series 1898 Hot Froxx 1858 Erbse & Co 1854 FUIZLA

Handicap Game 835 Hot Froxx 803 FUIZLA 803 King Pins
Handicap Series 2323 Erbse & Co 2322 King Pins 2305 Mia San's

Men Scratch Game 206 Franz Bachmeier 205 René Erben 205 Stefan Strauch
205 Stefan Stein

Scratch Series 534 Mike Käding 525 Stefan Strauch 518 René Erben
518 Franz Bachmeier

Handicap Game 244 Dustin Ryan 236 Thomas Schober 235 Franz Bachmeier
Handicap Series 655 Dustin Ryan 616 Quirin Hollrieder 607 Christian Siebler

Women Scratch Game 197 Jana Witthinrich 177 Karin Böhme 175 Yvonne Güntzschel
Scratch Series 517 Jana Witthinrich 472 Julia Rauscher 465 Ramona Sommer

Handicap Game 229 Karin Böhme 225 Jana Witthinrich 225 Yvonne Güntzschel
Handicap Series 601 Jana Witthinrich 586 Karin Böhme 565 Julia Rauscher

565 Simone Gregurek
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Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages

Bowlers must have a minimum of 9 games before they will be listed for high average recognition.

Most Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved Average

Bowlers must have a minimum of 18 games to be listed for most improved average recognition.

Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters

True High High HDCP HDCP Points Points Last Wk
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Won Lost Won

1 - Hot Froxx
Alex Ludstock bk158 31 427 3 142,33 180 427 211 520 2,0 6,0 2,0
Otto Petzinger bk153 35 471 3 157,00 188 471 223 576 6,0 2,0 6,0
Peter Jilski 163 27 490 3 163,33 189 490 216 571 6,0 2,0 6,0
Blaze Niedermeier bk165 26 510 3 170,00 192 510 218 588 8,0 8,0
Edith Petzinger bk130 56 0 0 0 0
Akata Jilski bk150 40 0 0 0 0
Richard Ludstock bk110 60 0 0 0 0
Felix Walz 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 - Secretary & Team
Hildegard Stein 131 55 395 3 131,67 165 395 220 560 6,0 2,0 6,0
Thomas Schober bk140 45 430 3 143,33 191 430 236 565 2,0 6,0 2,0
Hans Reibl bk168 24 484 3 161,33 174 484 198 556 2,0 6,0 2,0
Stefan Stein bk186 10 492 3 164,00 205 492 215 522 8,0
Jürgen Höfer bk167 24 0 0 0 0
Micha Höfer bk143 45 0 0 0 0

3 - FUIZLA
Stefan Strauch bk166 25 525 3 175,00 205 525 230 600 6,0 2,0 6,0
Karin Veicht bk124 60 364 3 121,33 132 364 192 544 2,0 6,0 2,0
Markus Schweiger bk169 23 447 3 149,00 169 447 192 516 2,0 6,0 2,0
Franz Bachmeier bk161 29 518 3 172,67 206 518 235 605 6,0 2,0 6,0
Joachim Schweiger bk171 21 0 0 0 0
Manuel Schwarz bk157 32 0 0 0 0
Christian Strauch bk174 19 0 0 0 0

4 - Top Secret
Julia Rauscher bk161 31 472 3 157,33 163 472 194 565 2,0 6,0 2,0
Ramona Sommer bk158 33 465 3 155,00 169 465 202 564 6,0 2,0 6,0
Yvonne Güntzschel bk137 50 410 3 136,67 175 410 225 560 6,0 2,0 6,0
Sven Schlegel bk149 38 468 3 156,00 182 468 220 582 2,0 6,0 2,0
Georg Hamberger bk164 27 0 0 0 0
Charly Maurer bk166 25 0 0 0 0
Sascha Tos bk194 4 0 0 0 0
Marcus Fiedler 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 - Ramba Zamba
Quirin Hollrieder bk148 39 499 3 166,33 185 499 224 616 8,0 8,0
Dieter Pätzold bk142 43 392 3 130,67 165 392 208 521 2,0 6,0 2,0
Christian Wolf bk133 50 403 3 134,33 146 403 196 553 2,0 6,0 2,0
Steffen Ruppert bk158 31 491 3 163,67 183 491 214 584 6,0 2,0 6,0
Martin Moder bk151 36 0 0 0 0
Marcel Preisig bk158 31 0 0 0 0
Andy Recher bk134 49 0 0 0 0
Juliane Hollrieder 0 0 0 0 0 0
Antonia Deininger 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 - Gallier
Sigi Puntigam bk160 30 432 3 144,00 171 432 201 522 8,0
Karin Böhme bk134 52 430 3 143,33 177 430 229 586 6,0 2,0 6,0
Bernhard Böhme 147 39 442 3 147,33 160 442 199 559 6,0 2,0 6,0
Heinz Wimmer bk172 21 474 3 158,00 170 474 191 537 2,0 6,0 2,0
Christine Schön bk128 57 0 0 0 0
Otto Fischbacher bk130 52 0 0 0 0
Andy Schön bk143 42 0 0 0 0
David Steiner bk172 21 0 0 0 0
Werner Schön bk162 28 0 0 0 0
7 - Erbse & Co
Christian Siebler bk115 60 427 3 142,33 150 427 210 607 8,0 8,0
Uwe Stockmann bk148 39 396 3 132,00 161 396 200 513 8,0 8,0
Jana Witthinrich bk164 28 517 3 172,33 197 517 225 601 8,0 8,0
René Erben bk162 28 518 3 172,67 205 518 233 602 6,0 2,0 6,0
Natalie Eyermann bk116 60 0 0 0 0
Julian Güntzschel bk111 60 0 0 0 0
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True High High HDCP HDCP Points Points Last Wk
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Won Lost Won

8 - Moving Up
Raphael Dück bk162 28 0 0 0 0
Petra Hecht bk109 60 263 3 87,67 93 263 153 443 8,0
Wolfgang Stein bk161 29 491 3 163,67 184 491 213 578 8,0
Bernhard Hecht bk184 12 479 3 159,67 199 479 211 515 2,0 6,0 2,0
Sascha Kostic bk136 48 0 0 0 0
Sabine Prinz bk149 40 0 0 0 0
Marcus Schneider bk153 35 0 0 0 0
Uwe Hecht bk130 52 0 0 0 0
Ronny Prinz 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 - Mia San's
Simone Gregurek 140 48 421 3 140,33 152 421 200 565 8,0
Sepp Gregurek bk137 47 430 3 143,33 158 430 205 571 4,0 4,0 4,0
Andy Hager bk153 35 458 3 152,67 154 458 189 563 8,0
Mike Käding bk167 24 534 3 178,00 195 534 219 606 8,0 8,0
Inge Schildhauer bk145 44 0 0 0 0
Monika Hager bk122 60 0 0 0 0
Michael Marlog bk165 26 0 0 0 0

10 - King Pins
Dustin Ryan bk130 52 499 3 166,33 192 499 244 655 8,0 8,0
Klaus Marsili bk144 42 420 3 140,00 164 420 206 546 4,0 4,0 4,0
Albert Kainz bk153 35 489 3 163,00 166 489 201 594 8,0 8,0
Kevin Ryan bk152 36 419 3 139,67 154 419 190 527 8,0
Florian Wattendorf bk144 42 0 0 0 0
Tobias Barth bk135 48 0 0 0 0
Maximilian Barth bk160 30 0 0 0 0
Manuela Marsili 0 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary Substitutes

True High High HDCP HDCP Points Points Last Wk
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Won Lost Won
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Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1Reprint of Scores -- Week 1

Lane 1 1 - Hot Froxx   Week 1  20.09.2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Alex Ludstock bk158 31 113 134 180 427 520
Otto Petzinger bk153 35 131 152 188 471 576
Peter Jilski bk163 27 145 189 156 490 571
Blaze Niedermeier bk165 26 160 158 192 510 588

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 549 633 716 1898 1898

Handicap 119 119 119 357
Total 668 752 835 1898 2255

Team Points Won 4,0 0,0 4,0 14,0 14,0
Match Points Won 4,0 4,0 8,0 22,0 22,0

Total Points Won 8,0 4,0 12,0 36,0 36,0

Lane 2 2 - Secretary & Team   Week 1  20.09.2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Hildegard Stein 131 55 93 165 137 395 560
Thomas Schober bk140 45 112 191 127 430 565
Hans Reibl bk168 24 154 174 156 484 556
Stefan Stein bk186 10 151 136 205 492 522

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 510 666 625 1801 1801

Handicap 134 134 134 402
Total 644 800 759 1801 2203

Team Points Won 0,0 4,0 0,0 4,0 4,0
Match Points Won 4,0 4,0 0,0 10,0 10,0

Total Points Won 4,0 8,0 0,0 14,0 14,0
Lane 3 3 - FUIZLA   Week 1  20.09.2023

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Stefan Strauch bk166 25 205 182 138 525 600
Karin Veicht bk124 60 132 109 123 364 544
Markus Schweiger bk169 23 122 169 156 447 516
Franz Bachmeier bk161 29 167 206 145 518 605

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 626 666 562 1854 1854

Handicap 137 137 137 411
Total 763 803 699 1854 2265

Team Points Won 0,0 4,0 0,0 4,0 4,0
Match Points Won 4,0 8,0 0,0 16,0 16,0

Total Points Won 4,0 12,0 0,0 20,0 20,0

Lane 4 4 - Top Secret   Week 1  20.09.2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Julia Rauscher bk161 31 161 148 163 472 565
Ramona Sommer bk158 33 161 135 169 465 564
Yvonne Güntzschel bk137 50 175 105 130 410 560
Sven Schlegel bk149 38 126 182 160 468 582

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 623 570 622 1815 1815

Handicap 152 152 152 456
Total 775 722 774 1815 2271

Team Points Won 4,0 0,0 4,0 14,0 14,0
Match Points Won 4,0 0,0 8,0 16,0 16,0

Total Points Won 8,0 0,0 12,0 30,0 30,0
Lane 5 5 - Ramba Zamba   Week 1  20.09.2023

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Quirin Hollrieder bk148 39 140 174 185 499 616
Dieter Pätzold bk142 43 127 165 100 392 521
Christian Wolf bk133 50 146 115 142 403 553
Steffen Ruppert bk158 31 155 153 183 491 584

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 568 607 610 1785 1785

Handicap 163 163 163 489
Total 731 770 773 1785 2274

Team Points Won 0,0 4,0 4,0 14,0 14,0
Match Points Won 2,0 6,0 6,0 18,0 18,0

Total Points Won 2,0 10,0 10,0 32,0 32,0

Lane 6 6 - Gallier   Week 1  20.09.2023

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Sigi Puntigam bk160 30 96 165 171 432 522
Karin Böhme bk134 52 177 132 121 430 586
Bernhard Böhme 147 39 160 151 131 442 559
Heinz Wimmer bk172 21 170 135 169 474 537

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 603 583 592 1778 1778

Handicap 142 142 142 426
Total 745 725 734 1778 2204

Team Points Won 4,0 0,0 0,0 4,0 4,0
Match Points Won 6,0 2,0 2,0 14,0 14,0

Total Points Won 10,0 2,0 2,0 18,0 18,0

Lane 1 7 - Erbse & Co   Week 1  20.09.2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Christian Siebler bk115 60 150 128 149 427 607
Uwe Stockmann bk148 39 161 127 108 396 513
Jana Witthinrich bk164 28 140 180 197 517 601
René Erben bk162 28 139 205 174 518 602

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 590 640 628 1858 1858

Handicap 155 155 155 465
Total 745 795 783 1858 2323

Team Points Won 4,0 4,0 4,0 18,0 18,0
Match Points Won 6,0 8,0 8,0 30,0 30,0

Total Points Won 10,0 12,0 12,0 48,0 48,0

Lane 2 8 - Moving Up   Week 1  20.09.2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Raphael Dück bk162 28 a152 a152 a152 456 540
Petra Hecht bk109 60 93 85 85 263 443
Wolfgang Stein bk161 29 136 171 184 491 578
Bernhard Hecht bk184 12 157 199 123 479 515

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 538 607 544 1689 1689

Handicap 129 129 129 387
Total 667 736 673 1689 2076

Team Points Won 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Match Points Won 2,0 0,0 0,0 2,0 2,0

Total Points Won 2,0 0,0 0,0 2,0 2,0
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Lane 3 9 - Mia San's   Week 1  20.09.2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Simone Gregurek 140 48 152 133 136 421 565
Sepp Gregurek bk137 47 122 158 150 430 571
Andy Hager bk153 35 154 150 154 458 563
Mike Käding bk167 24 161 195 178 534 606

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 589 636 618 1843 1843

Handicap 154 154 154 462
Total 743 790 772 1843 2305

Team Points Won 0,0 4,0 0,0 4,0 4,0
Match Points Won 2,0 4,0 2,0 12,0 12,0

Total Points Won 2,0 8,0 2,0 16,0 16,0

Lane 4 10 - King Pins   Week 1  20.09.2023
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Dustin Ryan bk130 52 192 143 164 499 655
Klaus Marsili bk144 42 138 118 164 420 546
Albert Kainz bk153 35 161 162 166 489 594
Kevin Ryan bk152 36 121 154 144 419 527

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 612 577 638 1827 1827

Handicap 165 165 165 495
Total 777 742 803 1827 2322

Team Points Won 4,0 0,0 4,0 14,0 14,0
Match Points Won 6,0 4,0 6,0 20,0 20,0

Total Points Won 10,0 4,0 10,0 34,0 34,0
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